Listed below are proposed changes to fees and charges or new fees and charges for 2003/04 together with the comparative from 2002/03. All charges shown are GST inclusive.

Description

Art Gallery
Photography
Corporate Evening Functions
Standard Fee for all hirers plus set fee

Exhibitions

Special exhibition entry charge
Catalogue Sales - various
Acoustiguide sales

Community Programme
Community Programmes and Activities
Recoveries Education Kits and Art Appreciation

Car Parking
Meter Hoods
Two hour Meters
Parking Coupons (In line with Meters)

City Water and Waste
Water Supply:
Water Applications
Water Supply Connection Fees and charges - standard domestic

Wastewater
CWTP Capacity Upgrade Fee

Reticulation Capacity Upgrade Fee

Solid Waste:
General Refuse
General Refuse (Refuse Stations and Landfill)
Landfill Direct
General Refuse
Special and Treated Hazardous Waste (01/02 included in General Waste)
Large loads direct to Burwood
Clean Fills
Waste Minimisation Levy - Clean Fills
Green Waste
Organic Waste
Mixed Load green/refuse (more than 50% green)
Mixed Load green/rubble (more than 50% green)

2002/03

$312.00

Various

$10.00 per day
$1.60 per hour
$1.60 per hour

$370.00

$607.50 per connection

$87.50/tonne

$87.50/tonne
$110.00/tonne

$52.50/tonne
$71.50/tonne
$55.00/tonne

2003/04

Various

Various

$2.00 donation/koha
Various
$2.50

Various
Various

$12.00 to $15.00 per day
$2.00 per hour
$2.00 per hour

$425.00

$607.50 per new lot or
new additional dwelling unit
$477.00 per new lot or new
additional dwelling unit

$97.00/tonne
$97.00/tonne
$119.50/tonne
$65.00/tonne
$3.00/tonne
$58.20/tonne

$79.00/tonne
$62.50/tonne



Description

Wastewater:
Trade Wastes - Quarterly Charges - for flow rate over 5m3/day
Volume
Suspended Solids
BOD

Corporate Office - Operations Section
Counter Services - Sockburn Service Centre
Stock for Sale
- Letters
- Registered Items

Environmental Services
Enforcement
Fencing of swimming pools: Application for Exemption
Subdivision Applications
Other Council/Unit Fees
Building Inspection Fee
Initial inspection Cross Lease and Unit titles - existing buildings

Where work is required and a further inspection is necessary.

New Cross Lease or Unit Title. No initial inspection fee but a $60.00 fee
is required if the applicant requests an inspection prior to the issue of a

Code Compliance Certificate

Information
Land Information
“Fast Track” Land Information Memoranda

Building Control

Prepaid Fees

Garage and Garage Workshops (residential only) additional features
Code Compliance Certificates

Inspections - All other building works

Code Compliance Certificates - All building works

Non Consent Inspections

Other Fees

Land Tenure Inspections

2002/03

$0.36113/m?
$0.21431/kg
$0.17910/kg

5 cents/letter
95 cents/item

$68.00

Single Unit $51.50
9-4 units $153.50
Additional Units > 4
$20.50 per unit
$60.00

$60.00

plus $51.50 each

$51.50/inspection
$30.00
$68.00/hr

Single Unit

9-4 units, for each additional unit
after four $20.50 plus hours spent
on specialist review or advice at
$65.00 per hour

2003/04

$0.40399/m?
$0.28384/kg
$0.21082/kg

Fixed postal work
and admin fee

$375.00

Single Unit $58.50
9-4 units $175.50
Additional Units >4
$929.00 per unit
$78.00

$78.00

$275.00

plus $58.50 each

$58.50/inspection
$45.00
$78.00/hr

Single Unit $58.50

2-4 units, for each additional unit
after four $22.00 plus hours spent
on specialist review or advice at
$78.00 per hour



Description

Leisure

Sports Grounds - Association and Clubs

Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer:

Tournaments - daily charge per ground (Outside normal Season Competition)
Softball:

Tournaments - per diamond per day (Outside normal Season Competition)
Cricket:

Grass Prepared - Season

Junior/Secondary School Prepared wicket (50% of preparation cost only)
Daily Hire - Club prepared/artificial (Outside normal Season Competition)
Artificial - Council Owned - season

Practice nets per time

Hagley Park Wickets - CCC Prepared Rep Matches

Casual Hires - Non Affiliated Clubs

Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer

Touch

Softball

Cricket - Prepared Wicket

Daily Hire - Club prepared - plus payment to club

Artificial Wicket

Samoan Cricket

Korfball

Athletics

Training Track Season

Athletic Meetings (Hansens Park)

Fun Runs

Sponsored Commercial Runs

Club Runs - Hagley Park - per day

Band and Marching Practice

Ribbon Parades

Bottle Lake Plantation

Mountain Bike Events - 1 Off

Mountain Bike Events - Series

Fun Runs/QOrienteering - per day
Miscellaneous

Fairs/Carnivals (any Park excluding Hagley)
Commercial - per day or half day

Community Groups and Schools, Churches etc.

Skateboarding Parks

Administration Fee

Commercial Promotion per activity half day
Commercial Promotion per activity full day

2002/03

$31.50
$31.50

$950.00
$475.00
$31.50
$410.00
$10.00
$70.00

$70.00
$35.00
$70.00
$85.00
$31.50
$31.50
$31.50
$31.50

$312.00
$45.00

$146.00
$40.00
$146.00
$70.00

$40.00
$80.00
plus $1.00 per entry
$40.00

$170.00
$85.00

2003/04

$33.00
$33.00

$985.00
$492.00
$33.00
$425.00
$12.00
$72.50

$72.50
$36.00
$72.50
$88.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00

$323.00
$46.50

$151.00
$41.50
$151.00
$72.50

$41.50
$83.00
plus $1.00 per entry
$41.50

$175.00
$88.00

$25.00
$50.00
$85.00



Description 2002/03 2003/04

River Activities

Administration Fee $25.00
Commercial $50.00
Non Commercial (Community Groups) $15.00 $25.00
Cathedral Square Licence Fee Applications

3 month licence $150.00
6 month licence $250.00
more than 6 month licence $400.00
Hagley Park

Banner Frame Hire (for use by Hagley Park Events Only)

Weekly Hire per frame $25.00
Bond (per hire) $200.00
Rugby Clubrooms (separate hire only)

Per Day Hire $50.00

Weekly charge

Hagley Park (Non Commercial Park Hire)
Application Fee 50 - 2,500

Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000

Application Fee 5,000 plus

Ground Mark Out Fee and Consultation * (Parks)

Event Day Charge
50-1,000

1,001 - 2,500

2,501-7,500

7,501 - 15,000

15,001 - 25,000

25,001 - 50,000

50,001 plus

Set up and dismantle days

Hagley Park (Commercial 1 Park Hire)
Application Fee 50 - 2,500
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000
Application Fee 5,000 plus

Event Day Charge
50 - 1,000

1,001 - 2,500
2,501 -7,500
7,501 - 15,000

Non Commercial
$50.00

$100.00

$150.00

$200.00

$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$250.00
$300.00
$350.00
$400.00

$50.00

Commercial 1
$255.00
$510.00
$765.00

$255.00
$510.00
$1,020.00
$1,530.00

by negotiation

Non Commercial
$55.00

$110.00

$165.00

$220.00

$110.00
$165.00
$220.00
$275.00
$330.00
$385.00
$440.00

$55.00

Commercial 1
$280.00
$561.00
$840.00

$280.00
$560.00
$1,120.00
$1,680.00



Description 2002/03 2003/04

15,001 - 25,000 $3,570.00 $3,930.00
95,001 - 50,000 $6,120.00 $6,730.00
50,001 plus $10,195.00 $11,215.00
Set up and dismantle days $205.00 $295.00
Hagley Park (Commercial 2 Park Hire) Commercial 2 Commercial 2
Application Fee 50 -2,500 $205.00 $295.00
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000 $355.00 $390.00
Application Fee 5,000 plus $510.00 $560.00
Event Day Charge

50 - 1,000 $205.00 $295.00
1,001 - 2,500 $305.00 $335.00
2,501 -7,500 $510.00 $560.00
7,501 - 15,000 $765.00 $840.00
15,001 - 25,000 $1,785.00 $1,960.00
95,001 - 50,000 $3,060.00 $3,366.00
50,001 plusplus $5,100.00 $5,610.00
Set up and dismantle days $175.00 $192.00
Hagley Park (Commercial 3 Park Hire) Commercial 3 Commercial 3
Application Fee 50 -2,500 $155.00 $170.00
Application Fee 2,500 - 5,000 $280.00 $308.00
Application Fee 5,000 plus $410.00 $450.00
Event Day Charge

50 - 1,000 $150.00 $165.00
1,001 - 2,500 $200.00 $220.00
2,501 -7,500 $255.00 $280.00
7,501 - 15,000 $305.00 $335.00
15,001 - 25,000 $355.00 $390.00
95,001 - 50,000 $460.00 $506.00
50,001 plus $560.00 $616.00
Power Box Maintenance Fee - per Event

1 Power Box hired $50.00 $55.00
2 Power Boxes hired $100.00 $110.00
3 Power Boxes or more hired $200.00 $290.00
Bond for key access $50.00 $55.00
Electricity Usage per kw/hr (based on reading) $0.20 $0.22

Set up and dismantle days $150.00 $165.00



Description

Rawhiti Golf Course
Club Annual Subscriptions

(To apply from 1 April 2004)

Adult
Married Couple (85% M/F)

Junior 18 yrs to 21 yrs inclusive

Midweek
Junior Under 18

Parks & Waterways

Nursery Section

Shrubs and Ground Cover
Fast Growing Lines

95 Litre

35 Litre

60 Litre

Slow Growing Lines

95 Litre

35 Litre

60 Litre

Open Ground Trees
Faster Growing Lines
2.5m

3.5m

4m

4m plus

Slower Growing Lines
2.5m

4m

Indoor Plants
White Fibreglass container

Parks City Wide
Photocopying

Cemeteries
Plot Purchases
Child’s Plot
Ashes Plot
Ashes Beam

Full Size Plot
Side x Side

.76m x 1.50m
.76m x 1.37m
76m x 1.37m

1.22m x 2.74m
2.44m x 2.74

2002/03

$270.00
$460.00
$85.00
$187.50
$35.00

$11.00
$16.50 min

$20.00

$0.05 per copy

$206.00
$108.00
$217.00

$614.00
$1,298.00

2003/04

$280.00
$477.00
$88.00
$194.00
$36.00

$30.00
$45.00
$75.00

$35.00
$50.00
$85.00

$11.50
$17.00
$25.00
$30.00

$22.00
$50.00 min

$1.50/4 weeks

$0.10 per copy

$210.00
$110.00
$221.00

$626.00
$1,253.00



Description 2002/03

Plot Maintenance Fee Full sized plot $105.00
Ashes Plot $31.00
Burial Fees
Birth - 1 Year $108.00
2 Years - 9 Years $217.00
10 Years & Over Single Depth $466.00
Double Depth $603.00
Triple Depth $707.00
Ashes (burial) Attended $86.00
Unattended $35.00
Burials Public Holidays $353.00
Saturdays $353.00
Poor & Destitute $60.00
Disinterment Over 12 months $532.00
Within 12 months $864.00
Reinterment Over 12 months $532.00
Within 12 months $864.00
Use of lowering device $60.00
Less than 6 hours notice $158.00
Burials after 5.00pm $158.00
Ashes Interment on Saturday $107.00
Property
(Property Management)

Conveyancing Fees

Where work is carried out by Council’s in-house

solicitors and/or property consultants

(All costs are inclusive of GST and exclude

disbursements and external consent costs, but include

one sealing fee.)

Agreement to lease $337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

Deed of Lease $337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

Deed of Assignment of lease $295.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

Landlord’s consent to an assignment $168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs @
an hourly rate of $90.00
Deed recording a review of rent $168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs

@ an hourly rate of $90.00

2003/04

$107.00
$32.00

$110.00
$221.00
$475.00
$615.00
$721.00

$88.00

$36.00
$360.00
$360.00

$61.00
$543.00
$881.00
$543.00
$881.00

$61.00
$161.00
$161.00
$109.00

Solicitors $100.00/hour
Property consultants $55.00-$80.00

$337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$337.50 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$295.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate
$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate



Description
Deed of renewal of lease

Deed of variation of lease

Deed of sublease

Surrenders and variations of easements

Deeds of licence

All other legal work

Cell Phone Site Investigation
Cell Phone Tower Investigation

2002/03

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

$393.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

$295.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ an hourly rate of $90.00

Based on time @ an hourly
rate of $90.00

$2,000.00 per application + cost

An aerial view of Jade Stadium.

2003/04

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$393.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$295.00 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

$168.75 plus time over 1.5 hrs
@ scheduled hourly rate

Based on time @ scheduled
hourly rate

$2,250.00 per application + cost






